A.

DT17 Rec'd FOT/PTO. U. 8 NOV 2002

ssignments	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
102	379758 Attorney Docket No. <u>114178</u>							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
. Name of conveying parties: Hiroyuki KYUSHIMA Akira ATSUMI Hideki SHIMOI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K. 1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA 435-8558, JAPAN							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a								
Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
Assignment Merger								
Security Agreement Change of 1	ame							
Other								
Execution Date: October 29, 2002	101275646							
If this document is being filed together with	new application, the execution date of the application is: October 29, 2002							
Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)							
Additional nu	nbers attached?							
ame and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>136112</u>)							
ddress: Oliff & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
0000024 10275646								
40.00 OP								
atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoistoriginal document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of							

Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Execution Date: October 29, 2002 101 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Patent Application No.(s)_ C. Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. To concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Α. В. OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Cre P.O. Box 19928 dep Alexandria, VA 22320 11/13/2002 LUNDONN 00000024 102/5646 02 FC:8021 40.00 DP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru the original document. Date: November 8, 2002 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

			ASSIC	GNMENT			•
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3) (4)	Hiroyuki KYUSHIMA Akira ATSUMI Hideki SHIMOI In consideration of th		(6) (7) (8)		l valuable paid to each of th
(9) (10)	Assignee		signed, each undersigned agr	ees to assign, and			
	Assignee	entire in all substi	right, title and interest for the applications for patent in	ignee) and Assign e United States of cluding any and (s), and all Letter	ee's heirs, suc America as de all provision	ccessors, assigns efined in 35 U.S. al, non-provisio	and legal representatives, the C. §100, in the invention, and nal, divisional, continuation and reexamination certificate
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	PHOTOMULTIPLIER T	UBE, PHOTOMU	LTIPLIER T	UBE UNIT, RAI	DIATION DETECTOR
(11)	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(Attor	mey Docket No. 13	4178			DIATION DETECTOR
(11)	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(Attor	rney Docket No. 13 nich the undersigned has (ha erewith or	4178			
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of	(Attor	rney Docket No. 13 nich the undersigned has (ha erewith or	4178 ve) executed an ap 29, 2002			

patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in

every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a

grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Oct 29, 2002	Inventor Signature	Through Kyushima	(SEAL)
Date	Cct 29, 2002	Inventor Signature	Thiroguki Kyushima Akira Atsami	(SEAL)
Date	Oct 29, 2002	Inventor Signature	Hideki Shimor	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 013793 FRAME: 0524